

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 737 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 14, delete "facility or organization providing" and insert "Indian tribe, mental
1.3 health service provider"

1.4 Page 2, delete line 15

1.5 Page 2, line 16, delete "health center" and delete "and" and insert "or"

1.6 Page 3, line 25, delete "as follows, from highest preference" and insert "for the following
1.7 purposes"

1.8 Page 3, delete line 26

1.9 Page 3, line 31, delete "community mental health centers" and insert "establishing new
1.10 community mental health services or expanding the capacity of existing services"

1.11 Page 4, line 10, reinstate "regional treatment centers,"

1.12 Page 4, line 11, reinstate the comma and delete "except regional"

1.13 Page 4, line 12, delete "treatment centers and community behavioral health hospitals"
1.14 and insert "except collections for county cost of care payments for Anoka-Metro Regional
1.15 Treatment Center and the community behavioral health hospitals under section 246.54"

1.16 Page 4, line 21, delete "regional treatment centers" and insert "Anoka-Metro Regional
1.17 Treatment Center"

1.18 Page 4, line 24, delete "administering"

1.19 Page 4, line 25, after the period, insert "The commissioner may reallocate underspending
1.20 among grantees within the same grant period"

1.21 Page 4, line 28, delete "to administer" and insert "for"

1.22 Page 4, line 29, delete "The" and insert "This is a one-time appropriation and the"